was also deemed to be interested in 93,940 shares in KION which were beneficially held by his wife, Ms.
Benita Riske.

Save as disclosed above, as at 30 June 2018, none of the Directors, the chief executive nor the
supervisors had an interest or short position in the shares, underlying shares or debentures of
the Company or any of its associated corporations that was recorded in the register required to
be kept pursuant to Section 352 of the SFO, or as otherwise notified to the Company pursuant
to the Model Code.

– 50 –
iOne Financial Press LimitediOne Financial Press Limited
AS Hotline: 2879 8787 • Fax: 2802 0055AS Hotline: 2879 8787 • Fax: 2802 0055

Z:\01. Eng Adv\131275-01A Weichai_IR.inddZ:\01. Eng Adv\131275-01A Weichai_IR.indd
1st Proof • 27th August, 2018 • 21:40 28/08/2018  • (L02 C>E) • ione9911st Proof • 27th August, 2018 • 21:40 28/08/2018  • (L02 C>E) • ione991

Details of Changes in Share Capital and Substantial Shareholders’ Shareholdings

(I) Changes in share capital

Changes in share capital (as at 30 June 2018)

Before the movement Increase/decrease in the movement (+, –) After the movement

No. of
shares Percentage

New
shares
issued

Bonus
issue

Capitalisation
of reserve Others Sub-total

No. of
shares Percentage

(%) (%)

I. Restricted circulating shares 1,738,866,299 21.74% – – – 5,033,596 5,033,596 1,743,899,895 21.81%
1. State-owned shares – – – – – – – – –
2. State-owned legal person shares 1,642,531,008 20.54% – – – – – 1,642,531,008 20.54%
3. Shares held by other domestic

entities 96,335,291 1.20% – – – 5,033,596 5,033,596 101,368,887 1.27%
including: Shares held by domestic

non-state-owned legal persons – – – – – – – – –
Shares held by domestic

natural persons 96,355,291 1.20% – – – 5,033,596 5,033,596 101,368,887 1.27%
4. Shares held by foreign entities – – – – – – – – –

including: Shares held by overseas
legal persons – – – – – – – – –

Shares held by overseas
natural persons – – – – – – – – –

II. Non-restricted circulating shares 6,258,372,257 78.26% – – – (5,033,596) (5,033,596) 6,253,338,661 78.19%
1. RMB ordinary shares 4,315,332,257 53.96% – – – (5,033,596) (5,033,596) 4,310,298,661 53.89%
2. Domestic listed foreign shares – – – – – – – – –
3. Overseas listed foreign shares 1,943,040,000 24.30% – – – – – 1,943,040,000 24.30%
4. Others – – – – – – – – –

III. Total number of shares 7,997,238,556 100% – – – – – 7,997,238,556 100%

– 51 –
iOne Financial Press LimitediOne Financial Press Limited
AS Hotline: 2879 8787 • Fax: 2802 0055AS Hotline: 2879 8787 • Fax: 2802 0055

Z:\01. Eng Adv\131275-01A Weichai_IR.inddZ:\01. Eng Adv\131275-01A Weichai_IR.indd
1st Proof • 27th August, 2018 • 21:40 28/08/2018  • (L02 C>E) • ione9911st Proof • 27th August, 2018 • 21:40 28/08/2018  • (L02 C>E) • ione991

(II) Shareholdings of the Substantial Shareholders (as at 30 June 2018)

Total number of Shareholders The number of shareholders is 167,535 among which
167,271 are shareholders of “A” shares and 264 are
shareholders of “H” shares.

Shareholdings of the top ten shareholders

Name of shareholder Type of Shareholder

Approximate
 percentage of

shares held

Total
number of